

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S) .1556 OF 2009

HARVINDER SINGH . . . APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB . . . RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that as the accused-appellant has served out the period of sentence the appeal is not required to be pressed. Consequently, the appeal is disposed of as not pressed.

....., J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

....., J.
(L. NAGESWARA RAO)

....., J.
(NAVIN SINHA)

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 02, 2017

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1556/2009

HARVINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits
that as the accused-appellant has served out the
period of sentence the appeal is not required to
be pressed. Consequently, the appeal is disposed
of as not pressed.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)